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HR 5491
Emergency Unemployment Compensation Act of 2002

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: Sep 26, 2002
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Sep 26, 2002) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-bill/5491 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (54 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD-3] D · MD Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Coyne, William J. [D-PA-14] D · PA Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Gephardt, Richard A. [D-MO-3] D · MO Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Kleczka, Gerald D. [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Matsui, Robert T. [D-CA-5] D · CA Sep 26, 2002

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 26, 2002

Rep. McNulty, Michael R. [D-NY-21] D · NY Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-2] D · MA Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Thurman, Karen L. [D-FL-5] D · FL Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Meehan, Martin T. [D-MA-5] D · MA Oct 1, 2002

Rep. Pelosi, Nancy [D-CA-8] D · CA Oct 2, 2002

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Oct 3, 2002

Rep. Udall, Mark [D-CO-2] D · CO Oct 3, 2002

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-26] D · CA Oct 7, 2002

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Oct 7, 2002

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Oct 7, 2002

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Oct 7, 2002

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Oct 7, 2002

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Oct 7, 2002

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Oct 7, 2002

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Oct 8, 2002

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-42] D · CA Oct 8, 2002

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Oct 8, 2002

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Oct 8, 2002

Rep. Frost, Martin [D-TX-24] D · TX Oct 9, 2002

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-6] D · PA Oct 9, 2002

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Oct 9, 2002

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Oct 9, 2002

Rep. Rivers, Lynn N. [D-MI-13] D · MI Oct 9, 2002

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Oct 15, 2002

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Oct 15, 2002

Rep. Becerra, Xavier [D-CA-30] D · CA Oct 15, 2002

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Oct 15, 2002

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Oct 15, 2002

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Oct 15, 2002

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-9] D · MI Oct 15, 2002

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Oct 15, 2002
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Oct 15, 2002

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Oct 16, 2002

Rep. Etheridge, Bob [D-NC-2] D · NC Oct 16, 2002

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Oct 16, 2002

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Oct 16, 2002

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Oct 16, 2002

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Oct 16, 2002

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Oct 16, 2002

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Oct 16, 2002

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-15] D · MI Oct 21, 2002

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Oct 21, 2002

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Oct 28, 2002

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Oct 31, 2002

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Sep 26, 2002

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 26, 2002) 

Emergency Unemployment Compensation Act of 2002 - Amends the Temporary Extended Unemployment Compensation

Act of 2002 (TEUCA, which is title II of the Job Creation and Worker Assistance Act of 2002, PL107-147) to extend the

TEUCA program through weeks of unemployment ending before July 1, 2003 (currently January 1, 2003).

Entitles eligible individuals in all States to a total of 26 weeks of TEUCA compensation (13 weeks beyond the current 13

weeks).

Provides an additional seven weeks of TEUCA benefits for workers in high unemployment States (entitling them to a total

of 33, which is 20 weeks beyond the current 13).

Applies a revised adjusted insured unemployment rate State trigger. Sets an additional TEUCA benefit period State

trigger based on total unemployment rate.

Actions Timeline

Sep 26, 2002: Introduced in House
Sep 26, 2002: Introduced in House
Sep 26, 2002: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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